PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT GELATO

Product Name Chocolate Hazelnut Gelato
Product Code TWG12505
Product Description Milk base gelato flavoured with milk chocolate and hazelnuts.
Brand The Works Gelato
Inner Pack Barcode 0637962093520
Outer Pack Barcode 0637962093537
Storage Conditions Frozen
Unit Net Weight Units Per Case No. Portions per Pieces per Recommended
Saleable Unit Saleable Unit Portion Size
88g 12 1 1 125ml

Ingredients List (as declared on packaging)

Fresh Whole MILK, Sugar, Fresh Double CREAM (MILK), Sunflower Oil, HAZELNUTS (NUTS), Skimmed
MILK Powder, LACTOSE (MILK), Skimmed Cocoa Powder, Dextrose Monohydrate, Emulsifiers, (E473,
E471, E322), Stabilisers (E412, E410), Antioxidant: Natural Tocopherol, Flavourings

Allergy & Dietary Advice

Contains Milk, NUTS, HAZELNUTS
May Contain
Suitable for Vegetarians Yes
Suitable for Vegans No
Nutrition As Sold
Typical Values Per 100g
Energy (kJ) 816
Energy (kCal) 195
Fat (g) 10.6
Saturates (g) 5.1
Carbohydrates (g) | 21.5
Sugars (g) 21.4
Fibre (g) 0.1
Protein (g) 3.4
Salt (g) 0.10
Packaging Specification
Packaging Component Material Food Contact (Y/N) Component Weight (g)
Pot PE Coated Board Yes 4.8
Lid with Spoon PE Coated Board Yes 5.0
Label Paper No 1
Carton Cardboard No 237.9
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Label

Paper

Height x Rim Diameter x
Bottom Diameter

Saleable Unit Dimensions (mm)

71x67x53

Palletisation
Cases Per Layer 32 Layers Per Pallet 9
Max. Pallet Height | 1800mm Cases Per Pallet 288

Traceability Code / Lot
Marking

unique factory coding.

Frozen (Long-life) Products. As a minimum, the ‘Production Lot Number’
trace code should be evident, e.g. L25001. (YYDDD) YY: Year of production.
DDD: Day of the year. In addition, occasionally supplier may voluntarily add

| Product Storage

\ Storage Temperature Maximum in Manufacturing / Packing (C): -18

| Shelf Life | Best Before: 8 months

Product Sensory Quality | As Delivered As Consumed

Attributes

Packaging 12 x 125ml Chocolate Hazelnut 125ml Chocolate Hazelnut gelato in a
gelato in a paper cup with spoon in paper cup with spoon in lid. 12 pots
lid. 12 pots packed into outer packed into outer labelled brown
labelled brown carton for storage carton for storage and distribution.
and distribution. The carton may or | The carton may or may not be
may not be delivered to The Works delivered to The Works Gelato
Gelato customer. Carton to be intact | customer. Carton to be intact and not
and not damaged. BBD and damaged. BBD and production code
production code to be clearly to be clearly applied to the tub and
applied to the tub and the carton. the carton.

Appearance Light brown colour

Aroma Hazelnut smell with subtle chocolate

notes.

Flavour Rich, intense hazelnut and chocolate

Texture Smooth, velvety

Product Claims

Safety Warnings

Environmental Claims The Works Gelato supports recycling. Our boxes are typically made from 65%
recycled material. Please recycle this box. Contact your local authority and
speak to the Recycling Officer for advice.
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Health & Safety

Attention is drawn to the duties of the manufacturers & suppliers of substances under the Health &
Safety at Work Act 1974 (Section 6) as amended by the Consumer Protection Act 1987. Particularly
regarding any hazards to health within the meaning of the Control of Substances Hazardous to Health
Regulations 1994.

Individual containers and their packaging are to contain the appropriate hazard symbol, 'R' & 'S’
phrasing, and warning of flammability and flash point (where applicable).

Chemical & physical No chemical or physical properties

properties

Toxicity Non toxic

Handling precautions | None required

Fire Fire/Explosion Hazard. Fire Fighting Measures and Flash Point are not
applicable.

Storage conditions Store frozen, below -18 degrees.

Spillages Dispose of hygienically as normal for food waste. Wash small amounts or
remainder away to drain with cold water and general-purpose detergent.

First aid Skin contact - Rinse off with clean, warm water and hand soap, as necessary.
Eye contact - Sluice copiously with sterile eyewash solution and seek medical
attention, as necessary.

Inhalation - Not applicable.
Ingestion - This product is inherently harmless.

General The information pre-supposes the use of recognised good handling and hygiene
practices by the customer.

Warranty

It is warranted by The Works Gelato Ltd. That the foodstuff, packaging and label (hereinafter called ‘the
product’) conforms with all relevant UK legal requirements and all relevant GB & EU. Legislation
including Weights & Measures Acts, Food Acts, Food Safety Acts and Pesticide Maximum Residue Levels
in food regulations.

The Works Gelato Ltd. accepts that the customer reserves the right to reject any product at the time of
delivery or any time after receipt if the product is found not to conform to this specification.

The product will be supplied free from all foreign bodies, taints, off odours and will be fit for human
consumption. Itis agreed that such checks as a diligent supplier would reasonably be carried out in
order to ensure compliance with the acts and regulations mentioned. The results of such checks in so far
as they are relevant to indicate the lawful nature of the goods supplied, will be available to the customer
and The Works Gelato Ltd. upon request.

‘ Country of Origin Produced and Packed in United Kingdom

The information given above is based on details provided by the supplier. It is correct at the time of
Approval / Issue Date, and will conform to this specification until updated.
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| Approval Date: | 19/02/2025

We recommend that customers always read the information appearing on the label before using the
product. For further advice, please contact The Works Gelato on production@theworksgelato.co.uk.
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